## POSTED //- 22-24 @ 10:30am

## **NOTICE AND AGENDA**

The Iowa Mayor and Town Council will meet for Special meeting at 115 N. Thomson, Iowa, La
City Hall Meeting Room
November 25, 2024
7:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- **II.** Establish Quorum
- III. Invocation followed by Pledge
- IV. Adopt Agenda

## **Old Business:**

1. Motion to approve Resolution 2024-24, A Resolution of the Town of Iowa Creating a Recreation Advisory Committee

## **New Business:**

- 1. Motion to approve hiring MDLN Creative, LLC to create Logo, Seal, and Design Brand Kit for Iowa Parks and Recreation in the amount of \$850.00
- 2. Motion to approve Resolution 2024-23, A Resolution entering into agreements associated with the Administration and Engineering Services for the FY 2020-2021 CDBG-DR Application
- 3. Motion to approve fee schedule for Aucoin & Associates, Inc for assistance in administration of LCDBG Clearance Program
- 4. Motion to approve agreement with and between Southwest District Law Enforcement Planning Council and Town of Iowa effective 11/15/2024 and authorize Mayor Watkins to execute agreement
- 5. Motion to approve Town of Iowa Comprehensive Master Plan

In accordance with the ADA, if special assistance needed, please contact Town Hall at 337-582-3535, describing necessary assistance.

Disclosure: Town of Iowa Mayor and Council Meetings operate under Open Meetings Law (Revised Statute 42:11- 42228), Resolution 2019-16, and Robert's Rules of Order